# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508756

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 11/28/2018               |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| NMF, Inc. |          | 12/06/2018     | Corporation: ARKANSAS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Neil M Corporation    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 Memorial Drive    |  |
| City:           | Owensville            |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 65066                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: MISSOURI |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3070098 | NEIL M    |
| Registration Number: | 4459745 | NEIL M    |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(314) 878-0440 Phone:

Email: fishel@theapplicant.com

**Correspondent Name:** Grace J. Fishel

2200 West Port Plaza Drive, Suite 202 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63146

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Grace J. Fishel   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Grace J. Fishel/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/05/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0198

# **Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment**

day of December, 2018 between NMF, Inc., an

WHEREAS, NMF, Inc, having a principal business address of 1421 North Falls Boulevard, Wynne, AK 72396 (hereafter referred as "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3,070,098 and 4,459,745 for the trademark NEIL M (hereinafter referred to as "Marks"); WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Neil M Corporation having a principal business at 400 Memorial Drive, Owensville, MO 65066 hereinafter referred to as Assignee") the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of November 28, 2018, the effective date of a Transfer and Assignment of Business Name, Internet Name, Logos, Trademarks and Service Marks, all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and to the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof. Signed this Conday of December, 2018 **ASSIGNOR** NMF, Inc. By: Neil Munro, President STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF ST. KANCES day of December, 2018. SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

**Notary Public** 

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12391626

FELISA S. STEWART NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS

ST, FRANCIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02-01-23

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment made this

Arkansas Corporation, and Neil M Corporation, a Missouri Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 02/05/2019

My Commission Expires:

Seal: